Rule 4.223 - CVL The Insoivency Act 1986

Liqendator’s Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 182 of
The Inscivency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compames

Name of Company

Form 4 68

For Ofiicial Use

Company Number

05893661

A GREENER PLACE LIMITED

| /B

Nickolas Garth Rimes
34 Ely Place

London

ECIN 6TD

the lquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/eer statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Sighed K/

Date Z.{I/-r//'o

CMB Partners LLP
34 Ely Place
London
ECiN6TD

Ref AQQOBINR/TCIfinmiaa/DMC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Compuler Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use

Insolvency Sect 1 et Mo -
26!0512010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Recelpts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Name of Company A GREENER PLACE LIMITED
Company Registered Number 05893661

State whether members' or

crediters' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 05 May 2009

Date to which this statement s
brought down 04 May 2010

Name and Address of Liquidator

Nickolas Garth Rimes
34 Ely Place

London

ECINBTD

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The nates do not form part of the return to ba sent to the
teqistrar of companies

Form and Conitents of Statement

{1} Every statement must contain @ detaled account of all the liquidators reghsations and disbursements n respect of the
company The slatement of realisallons should cantain a fecord of all recapts denved from assets existing al the data of the
winding up resolulion and subsequently realisad, Including balance al bank, baok debts and catls collected, property sold etc , and
tha account of disbursements should contan all payments of cosis, charges and expenses, of to creddors or contributones
Racepts derved from deposit accounts and maney market deposits &re to be ncluded in the ‘balance at banrk' Only actual
investmants are o be included in the ‘amounts invested' secton in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where propedty
has been reahsed, the gross proceeds of sale must be antered under realisaticns and the necessery payments ncdantal to sales
must be entered as disbursaments A payment into the Insolvency Services Accourd 15 nol a disbursernent and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments [nto a bank, bullding socrety or any other financial inslitution However, the interest recaived on
any investment should be shown i the realizahans Each receipl and payment must be entered in the account such a manner
as sufficlenlly to explamn its nature  The raceipts and payments must sevarally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the tolals
camad forward fram one account to another withaut any inermediate balanca, so that tha gross {otals represent the total amounls
receved and pasd by the llquidator respactively

Trading Account

(2} When the liquidalor carries on a buslinass, a trading account must be forwarded es a distinct account, and the lotal of receipls
and payments on lhe trading accounl must alone be set out 1n this stetement

Dividends

{2) When dwidends, Instaiments of compositions, elc are pald to creditors or a return of surpius assels 1s made lo contributones
tha total amount of each dvidend, etc actually pad, must be entered In the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liquidator must forward separale accounts showng in ['sts the amount of the claim of each cradilor, and tha amount of diedend, etc
payable to each craditor or contnibutory

{4} When unclaimed diwdends, etc are pad Inlo the tnsolvency Services Accounl, the lotal amount so paid In should be anlered in
{he statement of disbursemaents as cne sum  The items to be paid in refation to unclaimed dividends should first be Included n the
realisalions side of the accounl.

(5) Credit should not ba taken i the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hquidator's ramuneration untess i
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commillee or of the creditars or of the company in general maeling, or by
order of the eourt as the case may reguire, or 1s otherwisa sllowable under tha provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom recewved Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 000

26/06/2009 Royal Mail Group Sundry Refunds 24 90
26/06/2009 HM Revenue & Customs Vat Control Account 750 00
26/06/2009 To Control Account Vat Recewable 75000
Q3/07/2008 Miss E Jeffnes Computer Equipment 150 00
03/07/2009 Matnx Maintenance Limited Goodwill 2,000 00
03/07/2009 Matnx Mamntenance Limited Computer Equipment 1,000 00
03/07/2009 Matnx Mamtenance Lid Contracts 400 G0
03/07/2009 Matnx Mantenance Limited Wik 400 00
03/07/2009 Matrix Maintenance Limited Intellectual Property Rights 400 00
03/07/2009 Matrix Maintenance Limited Customer Lists/Database 400 00
27/07/2009 Square Mile Book Debts 69 00
42/08/2009 Matnix Maintenance Limited Turnover Contributions - Matrx 14 96
11/09/2009 Bibby Factors Slough Ltd Book Debts 3,534 10
21/09/2009 Matrix Maintenance Limited Turnover Contrnibutions - Matrix 533 86
06/10/2009 Transfer from Chent A/C Book Debts 2,535 93
15/10/2009 Matrix Malntenance Turnover Contnbutions - Matrix 494 22
11/41/2009 Matrx Maintenance LTD Turnover Contnbutions - Matnx 790 29
16/12/2009 Matrix Mamtenance Ltd Turnover Contributions - Matrix 456 15
15/01/2010 Matnx Maintenance Lumited Turnover Contnbubions - Matrix 486 70
10/03/2010 Matrix Maintenance Limited Turnover Contributions - Matnx 384 12
1310412010 Mairix Maintenance Ltd Turnover Contributions - Matnx 443 86
Carned Forward 16,018 11

NOTE No balance should be shawn on this account but only the total reahsakions and dishursements
which should be carned forward to the next account.




Form 4 68 cont'd

Dishursemetits

Date To whorn paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 000

26/06/2008 VAT Recelvable Vat Controt Account 750 00
03/07/2009 Matrix Maintenance Ltd Goodwil 400 00
03/07/2009 Matrx Maintenance Limited Goodwill 400 00
03/07/2008 Matnx Maintenance Limited Goodwill 400 00
03/07/2009 Matrix Maintenance Limited Goodwill 400 00
28/08/2009 Bank Charges Bank Charges 290
15/09/2009 Lloyds TSB Bank Charge Bank Charges 103
18/09/2009 Liquidator's fee Liqudators Fees 4,000 00
18/09/2008 Liquidator's fee Vat Recevable 600 00
18/09/2008 Liquidators Expensses Liquidatars Thsbursements 500 00
18/09/2009 Liquidators Expensses Vat Receivable 7500
18/09/2003 Tucker Turner Kingsley wood Legal Fees (1) 2,000 0¢
18/09/2009 Tucker Turner Kingsley wood Vat Receivable 306 G0
07/10/2009 E D F Hesketh Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 600 00
27/10/2008 M Domer Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 1,000 00
05/11/2009 Lloyds Service Charge Bank Charges 103
17/11/2009 Service Charge Bank Charges 324
16/12/2009 CMB Partners LLP Liquidators Disbursements 500 00
16/12/2009 CMB Partners LLP Vat Receivable 7500
18/12/2009 Bank Charges Bank Charges 221
18/01/2010 Bank Charges Bank Charges 103
16/02/2010 Bank Chamge Bank Charges 162
01/03/2010 Licyds TSB Bank Charges 103
Carnied Forward 12,014 08

NGTE Nao balance should be shown on this account but anly the tolal realisations and disbursements
which should be camad forward to the next account.




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

Thus baiance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash i hands of kquidator
Balance ai bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by hquidator

Less The cost of nvestments realised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

16,018 11
12,014 02

4,004 02

000
4,004 02
000

00
000

000
000

4,004 02

NOTE - Fuil detasls of stocks putchased for investmant and any realisalion of them should be given in a separate statement

The Ligudator should alsa state -

(1)

(2)

3

()

(5}

The amaunt of the estmated assets and habithes at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Agsels {after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of flealing charges)
Liabdities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured craditors

£

103,000 00
98,000 00
000

7,000 00
§47,810 02

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash
issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

899 10
000

The general description and estimated value of any oulstanding assets {if there 15 insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
Book Debt Ledger
Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Outstanding assets to be realised

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Uncertain




